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STATE AID FOR AOADEMIES 271 

CHAP. 232 

Any person who shall practice veterinary medicine after his registration 
has been marked annulled or his license revoked shall be deemed to have< 
practiced veterinary medicine without registration. 

After the expiration of one year from the date of revocation of license 
or annulment of registration, the board may entertain a new application 
for a new license and may exempt the applicant from the necessity of taking 
any examination.' 

Approved April 11, 1941 

Chapter 231 

AN ACT Relating to Expense of Pauper Support. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 33, § 39, amended. Section 39 of chapter 33 of the revised 
statutes, as amended by chapter 161 of the public laws of 1939, is hereby 
further amended to read as follows: 

'Sec. 39. Towns may recover of paupers. A town which has incurred 
expense for the support of a pauper, or his wife, whether he has a set­
tlement in that town or not, may recover * ~ ±::±m, ±rt5 the full amount 
expended for the support of either or both, from either the pauper or his 
wife, their executors or administrators, in an action of assumpsit. If such 
pauper has no settlement within the state and the town is reimbursed by 
the state for the e.,xpense incurred for the support of such pauper, the state 
may recover it in the·manner hereinbefore provided.' 

Approved April 12, 1941 

Chapter 232 

AN ACT Relating to State Aid for Academies. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 19, § lOS, n II, amended. Paragraph II of section 105 of chapter 
19 of the revised sta~utes, as amended by chapters 92 and 2II of the public 
laws of 1931, and by chapter 168 of the public laws of 1933, is hereby 
further amended to read as follows: 

'II. For the purpose of placing the academies and institutions of the 
state which provide instruction beyond the secondary schools but less than 
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